

**CNR No.DLST01-020481-2025
T.P. (Cr.) No.101/2025
Dr. Kommareddy Sivashankar
Vs.
Technology Development Board & Ors.**

18.12.2025

This is fresh Transfer Petition (Criminal). It be checked and registered.

Present:- None.

Perused.

Notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondents on filing PF/RC and through Speed Post returnable for 24.01.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

Comments of Ld. Presiding Officers be also called.

Two copies of paper book of the present transfer application / petition be filed by the applicant / Counsel with Ahlmad against receipt, during the course of day today ; which be sent with copy of this order to concerned Courts for facilitating sending comments.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**